Lead-Free Pogo® Contacts
C O N T A C T  P R O D U C T S  G R O U P
A variety of LFRE tip styles give
you the flexibility to meet
your application needs
Interaction of the captured
ball, bias-cut plunger end
and applied spring force

.075” (1.94mm)
Spring Force in oz. (grams)
  Order Code Preload 2/3 travel
 Alternate -6 2.44 (69) 6.0 (170)
 Elevated -7 2.85 (81) 7.0 (198)
 High -8 3.18 (90) 8.0 (227)
 Ultra High* -10 3.73 (106) 10.0 (283)
 * May observe slight decrease in cycle life
Receptacle Specifications
LTR-1W-2       (wire wrap, square post)
LTR-1W (Crimp termination)
LTR-1W-1 (Solder cup termination)
LTR-1W-2 (Wire wrap, square post)
LTR-1W-2L (Wire wrap, long square post)
ELTR-1W-2L (Wire wrap, long square post)
LTR-1W-2LL (Wire wrap, extra-long square post)
ELTR-1W-2LL (Wire wrap, extra-long square post)
Note: ELTR receptacles are non-finished versions.
.025 (0.64)
1.69 (42.93)

Ball: Stainless Steel
Spring Force in oz. (grams)
  Order Code Preload 2/3 travel
 Elevated -6.5 2.65 (75) 6.5 (184)
 High -8 3.49 (99) 8.0 (227)
 Ultra High -10 4.42 (125) 10.0 (283)
 Premium -12 5.08 (144) 12.0 (340)
Receptacle Specifications
SPR-25W-2       (wire wrap, square post)
SPR-25W (Crimp termination)
SPR-25W-1 (Solder cup termination)
SPR-25W-2 (Wire wrap, square post)
EPR-25W-2 (Wire wrap, square post)
SPR-25W-2L (Wire wrap, long square post)
EPR-25W-2L (Wire wrap, long square post)
SPR-25W-2LL (Wire wrap, extra-long square post)
EPR-25W-2LL (Wire wrap, extra-long square post)
SPR-25W-3 (Connector pin/round post)
Note: EPR receptacles are non-finished versions.
.025 (0.64)
1.69 (42.93)
Typical.500 (12.70)
Spring Force in oz. (grams)
  Order Code Preload 2/3 travel
 Alternate -6 2.63 (75) 6.0 (170)
 Elevated -7 2.05 (58) 7.0 (198)
 High -8 3.18 (90) 8.0 (227)
 Ultra High* -10 3.99 (113) 10.0 (283)
 * May observe slight decrease in cycle life
Receptacle Specifications
HPR-72W-4        (Fastite™ wire termination)
(Shown with DS-62-1 installed)
HPR-72W (Crimp termination)
HPR-72W-1 (Solder cup termination)
HPR-72W-4 (FASTITE® wire termination)
HPR-72W-28 (Preterminated with 28 AWG wire)
HPR-72W-30 (Preterminated with 30 AWG wire)
.038
(0.97)
1.72
(43.69)